Vaison R7 : Montbrun Séderon

Départ : Montbrun Carrefour D72/D542 37 km

14 cols 76 km 1430 m

km km
Alt Lieu Route indication partiel total N° col
568|Reilhanette D542 # D72/D542 AG -> Montbrun 0
Montbrun D159 AG -> Aulan, Reilhanette 1.2 1.2
593 CV AR 2 fois AG -> La Vilette Gite 1.2 2.4
Col de Vic retour reprendre AG
701 CV R1200m [avant le pont 1.5 3.9 FR-26-0701a
651 R1700m AR |Col de Vénéjean retour D159 2.6 6.5 |FR-26-0651
640 cv AG -> Vergol 3.8 10.3
742|Aulan CV AR Col de I'Aiguillon retour D159 13 11.6 |[FR-26-0742a
755|Aulan D359 AD-> Séderon 4.1 15.7
845 D359 Col d'Aulan 2 17.7 |FR-26-0845a
900 R11,1km AR |AD Col d'Aouil retour D359 1.1 18.8 |FR-26-0900a
D546 AD-> Séderon 3.2 22
889(Mévouillon D546 Col de Mévouillon 3.7 25.7 |FR-26-0889b
783|Séderon D542 AD -> Séderon, Sisteron 5.8 31.5
D542 TD -> Montbrun Laisser D546 3.1 34.6
1068 cv AD -> Site de Bergies 4.2 38.8
1200 R1400 m AR |AG Col de Lombard 2.3 41.1 |[FR-26-1200b
Reprendre chemin AG avant
1157 R1 800 m goudron Petit Col et TD R1 0.8 419 |FR-26-1157
R1 700 m puis |Grand Col continuer R1 300m
cv reprendre goudron AD 1.5 43.4 |FR-26-1210
1068 D63 # D542 D63 Col de Macuégne 4.1 47.5 |FR-26-1068
1211 D63 Col de I'Homme Mort 4.5 52 FR-26-1211
Ferrassieres D63 AD Traverser village 4.9 56.9
# D63/D189 D63 Puis D1 TD -> Aurel 0.4 57.3
823 D95 AD -> Aurel 34 60.7
Aurel CV puis R1 AR [AG 1.5 62.2
Aurel R1 AR Col de Sault retour D95 1.4 63.6 |FR-84-0832
Dans I'épingle AD pas vers
CV AR cimetiere 2.2 65.8
CV AR Collet de Reilhane 0.9 66.7 |FR-84-0755
784 |Aurel D942 AG retraverser Aurel 1.3 68
769 cv AD -> Chateau de Coudray 11 69.1




cv Collet Blanc TD 1.6 70.7 |FR-84-0765
AG -> Montbrun (pas de
D942 et D542 |panneau) 1.3 72
# D542/D72 FIN 4.5 76.5




